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UEFA Europa League Media Planner – Matchday 12 
 
Matches to be played on Thursday 10 April – Media Activities refer to Wednesday 9 April unless otherwise stated. All times are LOCAL times. 
 

Club  Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 

SL Benfica 
 

15:00 at the stadium 15:25 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Ricardo Lemos 
rlemos@slbenfica.pt 
+351 92 694 61 52 

Rob de Leede 
robdeleede@live.nl 
+31 653 421 666 

AZ 16:30 at the stadium  17:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Daan Schippers 
d.schippers@az.nl 
+31 6 51 00 98 98 

     

Juventus 13:30 at Vinovo training 
ground 

15:00 at Vinovo training 
ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Gabriella Ravizzotti 
gabriella.ravizzotti@juventus.com 
+39 3358403666 

Marton Dinnyes 
dinnyesm@hotmail.com 
+36 307 742 533 

Olympique Lyonnais 17:20 at the stadium 18:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Pierre Bideau 
pbideau@olympiquelyonnais.com 
+33 6 78 46 05 42 

     

Valencia CF 13:00 at Paterna training 
ground 

10:30 at Paterna training 
ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Alex Navarro 
anavarro@valenciacf.es 
+34 647 31 36 17 

Thierry De Backer 
thierry.debacker@uefa.ch 
+41 79 123 01 51 

FC Basel 1893 17:45 at the stadium  18:30 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Andrea Roth 
andrea.roth@fcb.ch 
+41 79 353 09 28 

     

Sevilla FC 14:00 at the stadium  10:30 at the training ground. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Jesus Gomez 
prensa@sevillafc.es 
+34 639 386 234 

Pekka Odriozola 
pekkaodriozola@hotmail.com 
+34 663479967 

FC Porto 18:00 at the stadium  18:30 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Rui Cerqueira 
rui.cerqueira@fcporto.pt 
+351 961 759 300 


